
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT |PA NO.
1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGE

I 1 1 2

S2. AMNDriE'NTItODIF1CATION NO. 3, EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REOUISITImNOPURCHASE RED. NO. | PROJECT NO. Of sappicable)

mo4D.44 09/2812005 10570809C (CON'T BELOW)

6. ISSUED BY CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (It other than Iternm6) CODE

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Coummission U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commnission -

Division of Contracts Div of Contracts
Attn: T-7-I-2 Two White Flint North - MS T-7-I-2
Contract Management Center i3

Washington DC 20555-0001 Washington, DC 20555-0001

B. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No.. street, county. State and ZIP Code) PX) 9k AMENDMENT OF SOLUCITATION NO.

L-3 COMWJNICATIONS GOVERNMENT SERVICES, INC 9B.DATED (SEEITEM11)

3750 CENTERVIEW DR 1 0k lMODIFICATION OF CONTRACTIORDER NO.
GSOOT98ALD0017 DR-01-0290

CHANTILLY VA 201511320
10B. DATED (SEE rTEM 13)

CODE FACILITY CODE X 09-28-2001

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

E The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth In Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers D is extended, [ is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified In the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15. and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the
offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which Includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made
by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and Is received prior to the opening hour
and date specified.

12.AcCoUNTINGANDAPPROPRIA TIONDATfErewired) 510-15-5E1-330 J1144 252A 31X0200.510 $1,747,607 CON'T BELOW

510-15-5E1-330 J1145 252A 31X0200.510 5325,000

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(X) A THS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANTTO (Specdlyauthog)ty THECHANGESSETFORTHINITEM 14 ARE LADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM tO&

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTIORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes hI payki oftice, appropration date. etc.)
XSET FORTH IN ITEM 14. PURSUANTTO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D.OTHER (Specffytyp ofmdicatorandauthoriy) Section I.7. OPTION TO EXTEND THE TERM OF THE TASK ORDER

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor (D is not. [ is required to sign this document and return_- copies to the Issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (OrganLzed by UCF ection headtngs Including solidlatlon'contrscl subject matter Mere leasible.)

ACCOUNTING AND
510 -15-5E1-332
510-15-5F1-340
591-15-5E1-336
510-15-5F1-340
57M-15-5I7-160
510-15-5G2-350

APPROPRIATIONS DATA (CONTINUED)

J1145 252A 31X0200.510
J1202-1 3131 31X0200.510
E9106 3131 31X0200
J1207-2 252A 31X0200.510

N7225 252A 31X0200
J1245 252A 31X0200.510

$160, 000
$30,500
$11,000
$8,580
$5,472

$780

10570867C
10570840C
RQ RG105261
10570848C
RQ EDO 05301
10570922C

Contract Specialist - Valerie M. Whipple (301) 415-6514
TIN: 54-1349668, DUNS#:17-715-3319

Except as pronded heren. atoenns and ituions of the documert rtefernced hI Item A or 10A. heresolor changed, remains unehanged and hIn fll orce and efect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or pdnt) 1 8k NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER

Robert B. Webber
Contracting Officer

(Type or pMn

15B. CONTRACTORIOFFEROR

STANDARD FOIM 30

TEMPLATE -ADM001 SISP REVIEW COMPLETE &0007o



Page 2of 2
DR-01-0290

The purpose of this modification is as follows:

(1) To exercise the government's option to extend the term of the task order.

(2) To revise subsection B.8 CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION (a) to increase the total estimated
cost of the task order by $11,936,218.96 from $42,361,271.38 to $54,297,490.34; and (b) to
provide funding which increases the obligated amount by $2,288,939.00 from $42,315,941.82 to
$44,604,880.82;

(3) To extend the period of performance; and

(4) To revise Schedule A-1 YEAR 5 (OPTION) to correct minor mathematical errors.

Accordingly, the following section of the task order is hereby modified:

1 . Pursuant to Clause 1.7 OPTION TO EXTEND THE TERM OF THE TASK ORDER, the Government
hereby exercises its option to extend the term of the contract for one year.

2. Subsection B.8 CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION, paragraphs a. and b. are revised (a) to increase
the total estimated cost of the task order by $11,936,218.96 from $42,361,271.38 to $54,297,490.34
and (b) to increase the obligated amount by $2,288,939.00 from $42,315,941.82 to $44,604,880.82.
Therefore, the first sentence of paragraphs (a) and (b) are deleted entirely and the following is
substituted in-lieu thereof:

"(a) The total estimated amount of this contract (ceiling) for the product/services ordered,
delivered, and accepted under this contract is $54,297,490.34.

"(b) The amount presently obligated with respect to this contract is $44,604,880.82."

3. Under subsection F.6 DURATION OF TASK ORDER PERIOD (MAR 1987) ALTERNATE 2 (MAR
1987) paragraph one is deleted entirely and the following is substituted in-lieu thereof:

'This task order shall commence on September 28, 2001 and will expire on September 27, 2006. The
term of this task order may be extended at the option of the Government for an additional four (4)
twelve (12) month option periods.

4. Schedule A-1 YEAR 5 (OPTION) is revised to correct minor mathematical errors (See Attachment 1 to
this modification)

A summary of obligations under this task order, from date of award through this modification, is given below:

Total FY 01 obligations $ 627,000.00
Total FY 02 obligations $ 9,974,407.71
Total FY 03 obligations $11,350,381.33
Total FY 04 obligations $11,411,960.00
Total FY 05 obligations $11,241,131.78

This modification obligates $2,288,939.00 in FY'05 funds.

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.



;

Attachment 1
Page 1 of 2

Task Order DR-01-0290

* Schedule A-1 YEAR 5 (SECOND OPTION YEAR)
Period of Performance 09128105 to 09127106

1C.C NLI I N .tSORIPTION W1 '>TsYa ,.wMT1-IiUNITERRICE . -:OTALqRRICEi.`r*
FIRM FIXED UNIT PRICE (CLIN 0003
through 0009) I I

0005 Task 5: Year 5 Operations Total
0005A Insurance Coverage (H.2.4j A1,105.00
0005B IT Infrastructure Operations (Firm $8,471,913.96*

_ Fixed Price - Unit Cost) =
0005C IT Development/integration (Firm

Fixed Price - Labor Hour) ____ |

Sr. Systems Architect (Function: $199,680.00
Systems Architecture and
Engineering) - One
Sr. Systems Engineer (Function: $187,200.00
Infrastructure Development) - One

N Systems Analyst (NT) (Function: $137,280.00
_ _ nfrastructure) -One
LAN Systems Analyst (Novell) $112,320.00
(Function: Infrastructure) -One
Network Analyst (Function: $145,600.00*
Infrastructure) - One
UNIX Systems Analyst (Function: - $156,000.00
Infrastructure) - One
LAN Systems Analyst (NT/Novell) $1 45,600.00*

_ (Function: Server) - One ___
UNIX Systems Analyst (Function: $156,000.00
_erver) - One
LAN Systems Analyst (NT) (Function: $1 41,440.00*
/Vorkstation) - One
LAN Systems Analyst (NT) (Function: $141,440.00*
Workstation) - One _ _

LAN Systems Analyst (NT) (Function: $141,440.00*
__ orkstation) - One
Security Analyst (Function: Security) - $170,560.00*
Oine
Sr. Systems Engineer (Function: $170,560.00*
Application Integration) - One
Sr. Systems Engineer (Function: $137,280.00
Consolidated Test Facility) - One
LAN Administrator (Function: $72,800.00*
Consolidated Test Facility) - One _

005D Firm Fixed Unit Price-Labor Hour
LAN Administrator (Function:
Reaional) -(5)
LAN Administrator (Function: $83,200.00*
Regional) - One _ _



I

Attachment 1
Page 2 of 2

LAN Administrator (Function: $83,200.00*
Regional) - One ._ ___

LAN Administrator (Function: $83,200.00*
Regional) -One _____
LAN Administrator (Function: $83,200.00*
Regional) -One I _ -
LAN Administrator (Function: $83,200.00*
Regional) - One

005E Firm Fixed Unit Price-Labor Hour LAN
dministrator (Function: High-
erformance computing environment)
-Four_

LAN Administrator (Function: High $83,200.00*
Perf. Comp. Env. - Optional) - One I
LAN Administrator (Function: High $83,200.00*
Perf. Comp. Env. - Optional) - One
LAN Administrator (Function: High $83,200.0*-
Perf. Comp. Env. - Optional) - One
LAN Administrator (Function: High $83,200.00*
Perf. Comp. Env. - Optional) - One

0005F Firm fixed Unit Price-Labor Hour
ADAMS LAN Administrator (Function:
_ ADAMS) - One _'_

DAMS LAN Administrator (Function: $83,200.00*
ADAMS - Optional) - One
ADAMS LAN Administrator (Function: $83,200.00*
ADAMS - Optional) - One
ADAMS LAN Administrator (Function: - $83,200.00*
ADAMS - Optional) - One .

DAMS LAN Administrator (Function: $83,200.00*
DAMS - Optional) - One
DAMS LAN Administrator (Function: - $83,200.00*

ADAMS - Optional) - One _
ADAMS LAN Administrator (Function: _ $8.3,200.00*
ADAMS - Optional) - One_ -

005G COTS Catalogue Services NSP
Total CLIN 0005 $11,936,218.96*

_ , .T
*Revised to correct minor mathematical errors.


